

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 46382/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-08-2019 in SA No. 953/2015 passed by the High Court Of M.p Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

SARDAR RAGHUBIR SINGH ALIAS BALVIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH NATH (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.5137/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.5138/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.5139/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 20-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Avi Singh,Adv.
 Mr.Manohar Pratap,Adv.
 Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Exemption from filing official translation and certified copy of the impugned judgment is allowed.

Issue notice.

Additional documents, if any, be filed in the meantime.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER