

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2691/2020

SARDAR RAGHUBIR SINGH ALIAS BALVIR SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH NATH (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.	Respondent (s)
----------------------------------	----------------

Date : 04-03-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manohar Pratap, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 3 to 5 on 11.2.2020, however, counter affidavit has not been filed till today. Vakalatnama has been filed on 18.2.2020. Ld. counsel for the said respondents seeks four weeks' more time for filing counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted as first and only extension in terms of Order V Rule 1(22), Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

Respondent No.2 has expired. Id. Counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps in this regard within four weeks.

List again on 5.5.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar