

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.88084/2020 and I.A.No.93934/2020 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2691/2020

SARDAR RAGHUBIR SINGH ALIAS BALVIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH NATH (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No.88084/2020- FOR WITHDRAWAL OF THE SAID DEFECTIVE APPLICATION)

(I.A FOR DELETION (I.A. NO. 93934/2020

IA No. 93934/2020 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date : 03-03-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manohar Pratap, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR
Mr. S.S. Khanduja, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.88084 of 2020 is dismissed as withdrawn.

I.A. No.93934 of 2020 - application for deletion of respondent
No.1.2, is allowed.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER