

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 106258/2021,106261/2021, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2691/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-08-2019 in SA No. 953/2015 passed by the High Court Of M.P Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

SARDAR RAGHUBIR SINGH ALIAS BALVIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH NATH (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. FOR STAY IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE COURT
IA No. 106261/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 106258/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 09-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Avi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manohar Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Karan Dhalla, Adv.
Ms. Bhavana Bisht, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Purohit, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S.Khanduja, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 21.09.2021 along with main matter.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)